Table .[0 Total catch per hour, catch per excursion, number caught, and fishing effort
(angler hours, trips, and charter excursions) for charter boats at Holland, 1999.

Species

Total catch
per hour

Total catch
per excursion

Season

Coho salmon
Chinook salmon
Rainbow trout
Brown trout
Lake trout
Yellow perch
Walleye

Other

Lamprey on:

Chinook salmon
Lake trout

0.014

0.091

0.019

0.005

0.082

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.414

2.660

0.567

0.135

2.409

0.000

0.000

0.000

89

572

122

29

518

17

Angler hours

Angler trips

Anglers
Resident

Nonresident

Charter
excursions

6,295

894

562
332

215




